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l Y 650 kc, 462 m.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 (approx.) Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM. LONDON
9. 0 "With a Smile and a Song"
10, 0 Devotional service; Pastor E. C.
Light

10.20 For My Lady: ‘Live, Love and
Laugh"

10.46 "Shoes and Ships and Sealing
Wax," by Nelle Scanlan

11. 0 "To Lighten the Task’
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m, NEWS
FROM LONDON)

1.15 Headline News and Views2.0 "From Our Library"
2.30 Classical music
3.30 Sports results"In Varied Mood"

4. 0 Light music
4.30 Sports results

6. O Children’s session (‘Cinderella,"with feature "Richard the Lion-Heart’).
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):

"Operantics’ (arr. Stodden); "Waltz ofthe Dolls" (Bayer); ‘‘Manhattan Holiday"
(Strauss); "‘Gitana de Mis Amores" (Rietti);"Pizzicato Polka’ (Strauss); "Angels GuardThee’ (Godard); "The Rosary" (Nevin);"La Casta Susanna’ (Gilbert); ‘VienneseTears and Smiles" (Hruby); "Still as theNight" (Bohm); "Summer Rain’ (Gibbons);"Old Oaken Bucket" "Little Brown Jug"(trad.); "‘When a Gipsy Played" (Schmid-seder); ‘Medley of Southern Tunes" (Fos-ter); "Siamese Guard Mounting" (Lincke);"Mock Morris" (Grainger); "How LovelyAre the Messengers’ (Mendelssohn).
7. 0. Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by Gordon Hutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: ©Sir Henry Wood and the
Queen’s Hall Orchestra," Berenice " Overture

Handel
7.39 Lives of the Poets: Andrew
Marvell

7.58 Leopold Stokowski and the
Philadelphia Orchestra,Prelude to Act 3 "Tann-hauser" seecce..cceee Wagner8.10 Studio recital by Leo Foster
(baritone),
"On the Lake""Is It True?"

Mendelssohn"That Night in May"
Brahms

Schubert
8.22. Sir Adrian Boult and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra,
Serenade in C Major

Tchaikovski
8.46 Dora Stevens (soprano),Three songs by William Wal-
ton, to words by Edith Sitwell" Daphne "
"Through Gilded Trellises "
"Old Sir Faulk" ,

8.57 Station notices8. 0 NBS newsreel: A digest of
‘ the day’s news
9.15 BBC news commentary
9.25 State Opera Orchestra,"Don Quixote": Fantastic
variations on a_ knightly
THEME cecssssssces..eseeeee Strauss

"To the Eternal"

10.0 MUSIC, MIRTH AND
MELODY

11. @ NEWS FROM LONDON fol-
lowed by meditation music

11.30 CLOSE DOWN

t Y 880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 ‘* The Buccaneers of the Pirate ShipVulture"
8.15 ‘Friday Night Frolics"
8. 0 ‘Sing as We Go"
9.30 Gems from musical comedy10. O Light recitals
10.30 Close down

TeziB
5. Op.m. Light orchestral and popularsession
6.385 Signal preparation for the . AirForce
7, Q Orchestral and operatic selections
8.30. Band music
8. 0 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

2 Y ; 570 ke. 526m.
In the event of Parliament beingbroadcast, this programme will betransmitted by 2YC. Usual hours of
Parliament, 10.30 a.m. to 1 p.m. and2.30 to 5.30.
6. Oa.m. Station on the air for NEWS
FROM LONDON

7. 0 NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30 Breakfast session
8.45 NEWS FROM LONDON
9. 0 Morning variety10.10 ~ Devotional service
10.25 Favourite melodies

10.28 t0 10.80 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘Rachmaninoff.master pianist, composer and con-ductor"
11. 0 "Shoes and Ships and SealingWax," by Nelle Scanlan11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m., NEWSFROM LONDON)1.15 Headline News and Views
2. 0 Classical hour3.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Sweet-making"3.15 Ballroom successes of the past3.28 103.30 Time signals3.82 Popular tunes
4. 0 Sports results
Celebrity session4.16 Afternoon vaudeville

5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, NEWS FROM
LONDON and Topical Talk):"Immortal Strauss’; "Sevillana’" (Ferra-ris); "Venetian Gondola Song’ (Mendel-

ssohn); "Yes Madam"; "Donkey Serenade"(Friml); "Salut D'Amour" (Elgar); "ThreeO'Clock in the Morning" (Jerriss); "Land
of Smiles’ Selection (Lehar); "MontmartreMarch" (Wood); ‘Circus March" (Smetana);"The Alpmaid’s Dream" (Labitzky).7. O Official news service
7.15 "Britain Speaks"
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 Reserved

7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Famous Overtures:
"The Wreckers"

Dame Ethel Smyth
Played by the British Sym-
phony Orchestra

7.54 "Give the Poet His Due":
A programme about thewriters of the words for so
many famous songs

8.31 "Harp and Piano":
Winifred Carter (harpist),
and Henri Penn (pianist)
(Studio recital)

9.15
9.25

---
"At Short Notice": New re-
cords that cannot be announcedin advance
Station notices
NBS Newsreel: A digest of
the day’s news
BBC News Commentary
For the Bandsmen:
BBC Wireless Military Band,"Oberon" Overture ....Weber
9.33 Massed Bands of the
Southern Command,
"Sanctuary of the Heart"

Ketelbey
9.37 Band of H.M. WelshGuards,
"Coronation Bells"
"Merry Hunting Day"

Partridve
9.43 John Charles Thomas
(baritone),
"Ma Lindy Lou" . Strickland"I Love Life" ....%0.. Cassel
9.49 Bands at the 1939

. Leicester Brass Band Festival,"Waltz Memories"
9.52 Band of H.M. Grena-
dier Guards,
"When You Come Home"

Syuire"For You Alone" ........ Geehl
9.58 Band of H.M. Royal Air
Force,
"Entry of the Gladiators"

Fucik
10.1 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compéred
by "Turntable"

11.0 NEWS FROM LONDON,
followed by meditation music"11.30 CLOSE DOWN

OW 4 WELLINGTON_, 840 ke, 357 m.
5. Op.m. Tunes for the tea-table
6. 0 Musical menu

7. 0
8.0
8.15
8.30
8.45
9. 0

10. 0

10.30

Signal preparation for the AirForce
After dinner music
The Travelling Troubadours
Something. new
The Kingsmen
Comedy interlude
Sonata and Chamber Music, featur-ing at 9.30, Fritz Kreisler (violin)
and Franz Rupp (piano) playing
Sonata No. 6 in A Major (Bee-
thoven) ,

Meditation music, featuring at
10.10, * Songs Without Words "
Close down

EN(D) MirkiNGTon
7. Op.m. Showmen of Syncopation
7.20
7.35
8. 5
8.33
9. 0
9.16

‘Fireside Memories " |
"People in Pictures "
Musical Digest"Hard Cash"
Songs of the West
Medliana"Thrills"
Tempo di Valse
Close down

ANS Malo ke mem
8. Op.m
9. 09.2
10. 0

Studio programmeStation notices
Recordings
Close down

CNA
7. Oa.m. NEWS FROM LONDON
7.30: Breakfast session
8.45-9.0 NEWS FROM LONDON
11. 0 Light music
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch muste (12.15, NEWS
1.15
5. 0

6. 0
6.15

6.45
7. 0
7.30
8.30

9. 0
9.15
9.25
9.45
10. 0

FROM LONDON)
Headline News and Views
For the children: St. Joseph’sMaori Girls’. School Choir
"The Old-time The-Ayter"
news FROM LONDON and TopicalTa
"Marie Antoinette"
After-dinner music
Variety hour
Dance session, by Bob Crosby andhis orchestra
NBS Newsreel: A digest of the
day’s news
BBC News CommentaryBallet music
PS
ay from the Pen of Edgar Allenoe"
Close down

ONAN HCL 3 ad
p.m. ‘The First Great Churchill"
Light music
Sketches, variety 3

Light classical selections
Grand opera excerpts"Fireside Memories"
Close down

2d 980ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Popular items7.18 Bright Hawatlian melodies7.45 The International Novelty Orches-tra and Al and Bob Harvey8.0 Jack Hylton and his Orchestra,
Terance Casey (organ), Nelson
Eddy and Raymond Newell (Dbari-
poner?)
the London Piano Accordion

an
8.45 Melody and Song, featuring Joe
Loss and his Band

9. 2 Variety9.15 Popular orchestral music9.30 Dance programme
10. O Close down
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